503721436 03/04/2016

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3768077

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
HUI ZHOU ANDON INDUSTRIES CO., LTD.	03/04/2016

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SUPER POWER INDUSTRIES CO., LTD.	
Street Address:	PINGGUO COUNTY INDUSTRIAL ZONE	
City:	BAISE CITY, GUANGXI	
State/Country:	CHINA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Patent Number:	7121620	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (410)461-3067

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 410-465-6678 Email: rkl@rklpatlaw.com

Correspondent Name: ROSENBERG, KLEIN & LEE

Address Line 1: 3458 ELLICOTT CENTER DRIVE, SUITE 101

Address Line 4: **ELLICOTT CITY, MARYLAND 21043**

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	MR929-1147	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MORTON J. ROSENBERG	
SIGNATURE:	/Morton J. Rosenberg/	
DATE SIGNED:	03/04/2016	

Total Attachments: 1

source=929-1147-ASSIGN-ASFILED-MAR4-2016#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 037889 FRAME: 0304

503721436

ASSIGNMENT

This Assignment agreement is applicable to an invention entitled:		
FOLDABLE BATH BENCH		
The patent rights referred to in this agreement are:		
a Patent Application for this invention, executed by the assignor(s) cond		-
U.S. Patent Application Serial No.		
U.S. Patent No. 7,121,620	, issued _	October 17, 2006
The patent rights assigned under this agreement are:		
U.S. Patent rights only		
World wide Patent rights. In this case, the assignee shall have the right	to claim the bene	fit of the filing date of any U.S. Patent
Application identified above.		
The assignor(s) referred to in this agreement is (or are):		
(Full name of first assignor) HUI ZHOU ANDON INDUSTRIES CO.,LTD		
Gong Ting Village, First Industrial District, Long Xi Town, Bo Luo, Hui Zhou C		
(Full name of second assignor, if any)	(<i>F</i>	Address)
The first assignee referred to in this agreement is:		
(Name of assignee) SUPER POWER INDUSTRIES CO, LTD. (Address	of assignee)	_
Pingguo County Industrial Zone, Baise City, Guangxi, China	7 1	
The second assignee referred to in this agreement is:		
(Name of assignee)	(A	ddress of assignee)
	,	
The assignor(s), in consideration of \$1.00 paid by each assignee, and other g		•
acknowledged, have and do hereby assign the following to each assignee; the	eir successors and	d assigns:
the full and exclusive right to the invention;		
an equal interest in and to the entire right, title and interest in and to the pater		
continuations-in-part, divisionals, re-issues, and re-examination patents and p	atent applications	; and the right to claim priority under 35
U.S.C. 119, based on any earlier foreign applications for this invention.		
As to all U.S. patent applications assigned under this agreement, the assignor		
Patents and Trademarks to issue all Letters Patent to the assignee(s) as the a	assignee(s) of an e	equal interest in the entire right, title and
nterest, for the sole use and enjoyment of said assignee(s), their successors	and assigns.	
Further, the assignor(s) agree(s) to communicate to said assignee(s), or their	representatives, a	iny facts known to the assignor(s)
especting said invention, and testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful p	papers, execute al	I divisional, continuation,
continuation-in-part, substitute, renewal, reexamination and reissue applicatio	ns, execute all ne	cessary assignment papers to cause any
and all Letters Patent to be issued to said assignee(s), make all rightful oaths	and generally do	everything necessary or desirable to aid
said assignee(s), their successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper	protection for said	invention.
CHU, SU-YUN		Mar. 4, 2016
(Signature of sole or first assignor) HUI ZHOU ANDON INDU	STRIES CO.,LTD	(Date)
President: Su-Yun CHU	,	V(
(Signature of second assignor, if any)		(Date)

PATENT REEL: 037889 FRAME: 0305

RECORDED: 03/04/2016